

S.C. 102/17

Order no. 28 Dated 20.08.2024

No step is taken by the sole accused Dinabandhu Nag (on bail).

Perused the case record.

Issue warrant of arrest against the accused Dinabandhu Nag.

Ld. A.C.J.M. Serampore is requested to start proceeding under section 446 of Cr.P.C. against surety/sureties namely Rajat Sarkar and Swapan Sarkar (Law Clerks).

Let a copy of order along with bail bond (if any) be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M., Serampore for information and taking necessary action.

Fix 17.12.2024 for E/R of W/A.

D/C by me,